
1. Lauf 2. Lauf

Nr. Name Vorname m/f s/b 0/1 min s 1/100 min s 1/100 min s

3 22 Bracher Nick Urs m s 0 30 82 31 50 1 02

1 31 Affolter Nino m s 0 34 04 33 94 1 07

19 26 Liechti Noel Cyril m s 0 34 26 34 61 1 08

5 19 Kromer Lukas m s 0 35 68 35 49 1 11

8 20 Siegenthaler Janik Tobija m s 0 36 34 35 18 1 11

33 25 Weber Jonas m s 0 36 35 35 78 1 12

29 1 Kiener Noah m s 0 35 65 37 75 1 13

30 17 Kromer Niklaus m s 0 36 36 37 39 1 13

24 29 Wyss Marc m s 0 37 63 36 72 1 14

18 11 Kramer Kevin Malik m s 0 37 34 37 53 1 14

10 8 Müller Simon m s 0 37 72 37 35 1 15

12 30 Zwygart Oliver m s 0 36 34 38 82 1 15

4 10 Hunziker Leo m s 0 37 54 37 95 1 15

7 24 Rufer Joshua Luca m s 0 37 69 38 15 1 15

17 32 Horisberger Luca Alexis m s 0 40 21 39 18 1 19

31 7 Müller Lukas m b 0 38 71 40 72 1 19

34 5 Aebi Rebekka w s 0 39 36 40 35 1 19

32 3 Stalder Thore m s 0 38 61 41 87 1 20

6 2 Quixtner Simon Michel Erichm s 0 41 10 39 66 1 20

2 6 Blaser Remo Julian m s 0 41 42 39 95 1 21

15 23 Ryser Alena w s 0 41 91 41 81 1 23

20 4 Schertenleib Reto m s 0 45 86 42 41 1 28

13 28 Lüthi Eva Martha w s 0 44 33 45 60 1 29

9 13 Frangi Juri m s 0 47 42 43 50 1 30

21 15 Illgen Ayleen Sarah w s 0 47 61 47 85 1 35

22 21 Nussbaumer Arwen w s 0 51 77 46 58 1 38

26 33 Horisberger Leon m s 0 59 72 56 71 1 56

14 9 Rufer Mara Lea w s 0 59 09 1 05 57 2 04

16 27 Bigos Nico Ian m b 0 1 08 81 1 06 97 2 15

28 34 Bracher Elia m b 0 1 08 57 1 12 05 2 20

11 14 Schürch Adrian Luca m s 0 1 26 91 1 26 37 2 53

27 Marx Emma w s 0 0 00

23 Sterchi Tabea w s 0 0 00

25 Bastelli Livio Domenico m s 0 0 00

0 00

1 L Burkhalter Jürg s 0 00

2 L Veser Michael s 0 00

3 L Ackermann Livia s 38 89 0 38

4 L Dällenbach Elias s 39 25 0 39

5 L Rindisbacher Esther s 33 86 0 33

6 L Bucheli Sabina s 37 51 0 37

7 L Moser Christian s 33 64 0 33

8 L Moser Kurt s 32 56 0 32

7 L Moser Markus s 0 00

8 L Zimmermann Alexandra s 35 55 0 35

9 L Schwander Fränzi b 0 00

Ski- und Boardrennen          Saas 

Grund/Hohsaas              Do., 06.02.2025

Total

2025



1. Lauf 2. Lauf

Board Knaben

1 7 Müller Lukas m b 0 38 71 40 72 1 19

2 27 Bigos Nico Ian m b 0 1 08 81 1 06 97 2 15

3 34 Bracher Elia m b 0 1 08 57 1 12 05 2 20

1. Lauf 2. Lauf

Ski Mädchen

1 5 Aebi Rebekka w s 0 39 36 40 35 1 19

2 23 Ryser Alena w s 0 41 91 41 81 1 23

3 28 Lüthi Eva Martha w s 0 44 33 45 60 1 29

4 15 Illgen Ayleen Sarah w s 0 47 61 47 85 1 35

5 21 Nussbaumer Arwen w s 0 51 77 46 58 1 38

6 9 Rufer Mara Lea w s 0 59 09 1 05 57 2 04

Ski Knaben

1 22 Bracher Nick Urs m s 0 30 82 31 50 1 02

2 31 Affolter Nino m s 0 34 04 33 94 1 07

3 26 Liechti Noel Cyril m s 0 34 26 34 61 1 08

4 19 Kromer Lukas m s 0 35 68 35 49 1 11

5 20 Siegenthaler Janik Tobija m s 0 36 34 35 18 1 11

6 25 Weber Jonas m s 0 36 35 35 78 1 12

7 1 Kiener Noah m s 0 35 65 37 75 1 13

8 17 Kromer Niklaus m s 0 36 36 37 39 1 13

9 29 Wyss Marc m s 0 37 63 36 72 1 14

10 11 Kramer Kevin Malik m s 0 37 34 37 53 1 14

11 8 Müller Simon m s 0 37 72 37 35 1 15

12 30 Zwygart Oliver m s 0 36 34 38 82 1 15

13 10 Hunziker Leo m s 0 37 54 37 95 1 15

14 24 Rufer Joshua Luca m s 0 37 69 38 15 1 15

15 32 Horisberger Luca Alexis m s 0 40 21 39 18 1 19

16 3 Stalder Thore m s 0 38 61 41 87 1 20

17 2 Quixtner Simon Michel Erichm s 0 41 10 39 66 1 20

18 6 Blaser Remo Julian m s 0 41 42 39 95 1 21

19 4 Schertenleib Reto m s 0 45 86 42 41 1 28

20 13 Frangi Juri m s 0 47 42 43 50 1 30

21 33 Horisberger Leon m s 0 59 72 56 71 1 56

Ski- und Boardrennen          Saas 

Grund/Hohsaas              Do., 06.02.2025

2025 Total

Ski- und Boardrennen          Saas 

Grund/Hohsaas              Do., 06.02.2020

2025 Total



Saas

1/100 1/100

32 6232

98 6798

87 6887

17 7117

52 7152

13 7213

40 7340

75 7375

35 7435

87 7487

07 7507

16 7516

49 7549

84 7584

39 7939

43 7943

71 7971

48 8048

76 8076

37 8137

72 8372

27 8827

93 8993

92 9092

46 9546

35 9835

43 11643

66 12466

78 13578

62 14062

28 17328

00 0

00 0

00 0

00 0

00 0

00 0

89 3889

25 3925

86 3386

51 3751

64 3364

56 3256

00 0

55 3555

00 0



Saas
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